

Ref no: 030130919  
From: Public  
Date: 13/09/19  
Subject: Gout & Bowel Cleanser products]

## REQUEST

I am writing to request access to the below information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

### Information request 1

Has your hospital dispensed the products listed below from January 1 2018 till December 31 2018? If the answer is 'yes', could you confirm the number of tablets dispensed?

1. Colchicine 500mcg tablets
2. Allopurinol 100mg tablets
3. Allopurinol 300mg tablets
4. Adenuric 80mg tablets
5. Adenuric 120mg tablets

### Information request 2

Has your hospital dispensed the products listed below from January 1 2018 till December 31 2018? If the answer is 'yes', could you confirm the number of sachets dispensed?

1. Moviprep powder for oral solution
2. Moviprep Orange powder for oral solution
3. Klean-Prep 69g sachet powder for oral solution
4. Picolax powder for oral solution

## RESPONSE

Data from DSUM JAC Pharmacy System –January 2018 –December 2018

### Information request 1

Has your hospital dispensed the products listed below from January 1 2018 till December 31 2018? If the answer is 'yes', could you confirm the number of tablets dispensed?

- |                             |                         |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|
| • Colchicine 500mcg tablets | 7100 Tablets dispensed  |
| • Allopurinol 100mg tablets | 16072 Tablets dispensed |
| • Allopurinol 300mg tablets | 11004 Tablets dispensed |
| • Adenuric 80mg tablets     | none dispensed          |
| • Adenuric 120mg tablets    | none dispensed          |

### Information request 2

Has your hospital dispensed the products listed below from January 1 2018 till December 31 2018? If the answer is 'yes', could you confirm the number of sachets dispensed?

- |  |                       |
|--|-----------------------|
| • Moviprep powder for oral solution              | 628 Sachets dispensed |
| • Moviprep Orange powder for oral solution       | none dispensed        |
| • Klean-Prep 69g sachet powder for oral solution | 52 sachets            |
| • Picolax powder for oral solution               | 700 Sachets dispensed |